Upon their settlement, such amounts may differ from those stated below, due to the estimates used in their
preparation.

This analysis contemplates 5 distinct scenarios that differ among them due to the intensity of variation in
relation to the current market. At June 30, 2020, as probable scenarios for the coming 12 months, I, II, III
and IV a variation in relation to the current market of 0%, -25%, -50%, +25%, +50%, respectively, was
considered.

The preparation of the Probable Scenario took into consideration the market prices of each one of the
reference assets of derivative instruments held by the Company at the closing of this year. Since all
these assets are inserted in competitive and open markets, the current market price is a satisfactory
reference for the expected price of these assets. Accordingly, since the current market price was the
reference for the calculation of both book value of derivatives and the Probable Scenario, the result of the
latter one is the same, because the rates and prices of each operation maturity were used. The
assumptions and scenarios are as follows:

   6/30/2020

 Probable scenario Scenario I -25% Scenario II -50% Scenario III +25% Scenario IV+ 50%

Soybean - R$ / bag – July 3, 2020 (CBOT) 106.76 80.07 53.38 133.45 160.14
Soybean - R$ / bag – November 13, 2020 (CBOT) 106.51 79.88 53.26 133.14 159.77

Soybean - R$ / bag – December 28, 2020 (CBOT) 106.67 80.00 53.34 133.34 160.01
Soybean - R$ / bag – February 19, 2021 (CBOT) 106.09 79.57 53.05 132.61 159.14
Soybean - R$ / bag – June 25, 2021 (CBOT) 106.67 80.00 53.34 133.34 160.01

Corn - R$ / bag – July 15, 2020 (CBOT) 48.10 36.08 24.05 60.13 72.15
Corn - R$ / bag – July 16, 2020 (CBOT) 46.26 34.70 23.13 57.83 69.39
Corn - R$ / bag – September 15, 2020 (CBOT) 46.26 34.70 23.13 57.83 69.39

Corn - R$ / bag – September 16, 2020 (CBOT) 46.26 34.70 23.13 57.83 69.39
Corn - R$ / bag – August 27, 2021 (CBOT) 47.44 35.58 23.72 59.30 71.16
Fed Cattle - R$ / arroba – October 30, 2020 (BM&F) 215.85 161.89 107.93 269.81 323.78

Cotton - R$ / arroba – November 13, 2020(CBOT) 110.25 82.69 55.13 137.81 165.38
Cotton - R$ / arroba – December 8, 2020(CBOT) 110.25 82.69 55.13 137.81 165.38
Cotton - R$ / arroba – November 12, 2021(CBOT) 109.16 81.87 54.58 136.45 163.74

USD – August 31, 2020 5.45 4.09 2.73 6.81 8.18
USD – November 30, 2020 5.46 4.10 2.73 6.83 8.19
USD – June 28, 2021 5.50 4.13 2.75 6.88 8.25

USD – June 29, 2021 5.50 4.13 2.75 6.88 8.25
USD – June 30, 2021 5.50 4.13 2.75 6.88 8.25

USD – July 15, 2021 5.51 4.13 2.76 6.89 8.27
USD – November 16, 2021 5.56 4.17 2.78 6.95 8.34
USD – November 17, 2021 5.56 4.17 2.78 6.95 8.34

Interest (rate%) – August 15, 2023 4.67% 3.50% 2.34% 5.84% 7.01%

   6/30/2019

 Probable scenario Scenario I -25% Scenario II -50% Scenario III +25% Scenario IV+ 50%

Soybean - R$ / bag – December 20, 2019 (CBOT) 80.69 60.52 40.35 100.86 121.04

Soybean - R$ / bag – February 21, 2020 (CBOT) 79.55 59.66 39.78 99.44 119.33
Soybean - R$ / bag – June 26, 2020 (CBOT) 80.69 60.52 40.35 100.86 121.04
Soybean - R$ / bag – June 29, 2020 (CBOT) 80.69 60.52 40.35 100.86 121.04

Corn - R$ / bag – August 23, 2019 (CBOT) 38.45 28.84 19.23 48.06 57.68
Corn - R$ / bag – September 13, 2019 (CBOT) 38.45 28.84 19.23 48.06 57.68
Corn - R$ / bag – September 17, 2019 (BM&F) 37.16 27.87 18.58 46.45 55.74

Corn - R$ / bag – December 20, 2019 (CBOT) 37.77 28.33 18.89 47.21 56.66
Corn - R$ / bag – August 24, 2020 (CBOT) 37.77 28.33 18.89 47.21 56.66
Fed Cattle - R$ / arroba – July 31, 2019 (BM&F) 156.00 117.00 78.00 195.00 234.00

Fed Cattle - R$ / arroba – October 31, 2019 (BM&F) 164.15 123.11 82.08 205.19 246.23
Fed Cattle - R$ / arroba – November 1, 2019 (BM&F) 164.15 123.11 82.08 205.19 246.23

Cotton - R$ / arroba – July 12, 2019 (CBOT) 83.74 62.81 41.87 104.68 125.61
Cotton - R$ / arroba – November 11, 2019 (CBOT) 83.74 62.81 41.87 104.68 125.61
Cotton - R$ / arroba – December 6, 2019 (CBOT) 83.74 62.81 41.87 104.68 125.61

USD – July 4, 2019 3.83 2.87 1.92 4.79 5.75
USD – July 5, 2019 3.83 2.87 1.92 4.79 5.75
USD – July 30, 2019 3.85 2.89 1.93 4.81 5.78

USD – July 31, 2019 3.85 2.89 1.93 4.81 5.78
USD – August 30, 2019 3.86 2.90 1.93 4.83 5.79
USD – November 26, 2019 3.89 2.92 1.95 4.86 5.84

USD – March 30, 2020 3.93 2.95 1.97 4.91 5.90
Interest (rate%) – August 15, 2023 6.83% 5.12% 3.42% 8.54% 10.25%

BrasilAgro – Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the financial statements – Continued
June 30, 2020
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

61

This sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact of variable market changes on the aforementioned
financial instruments of the Company, considering all other market indicators included. Upon their
settlement, such amounts may differ from the ones stated below, due to the estimates used in their
preparation.

In addition, the Company presents a summary of possible scenarios for the following 12 months of the
Company’s financial instruments. Reliable sources of indices disclosure were used for the rates used
in the “probable scenario”.

  Amounts in thousands reais R$

  CONSOLIDATED
Scenario I - Probable

Scenario I -

Possible Scenario II - Remote Scenario I - Possible Scenario II - Remote

(*) annual average rates  At June 30, 2020  Decrease -25% Decrease -50% Increase 25% Increase 50%

Operation Risk

Balance

(R$) Notional Rate

Balance

(R$) Rate(*)

Balance

(R$) Rate

Balance

(R$) Rate Balance (R$) Rate

Balance

(R$) Rate

Short-term investments CDI 141,095 - 2.15%  (310) 2.37% (832) 1.78% (1,679) 1.19% 832 2.96% 1,679 3.56%

Marketable securities CDI 5,044 - 2.15%  (11) 2.37% (30) 1.78% (60) 1.19% 30 2.96% 60 3.56%
Cash - USD USD 27,688 5,056 5.48  (126) 5.50 (6,954) 4.13 (13,907) 2.75 6,954 6.88 13,907 8.25

Total cash, cash equivalents 173,827 5,056   (447)  (7,816)  (15,646)  7,816  15,646
Financing in Paraguay -
Palmeiras USD (8,590) (1,569) 5.48  (216) 5.50 11,814 4.13 23,628 2.75 (11,814) 6.88 (23,628) 8.25

Debentures CDI (148,432) - 2.15%  (327) 2.37% 876 1.78% 1,766 1.19% (876) 2.96% (1,766) 3.56%
Financing for agricultural
costs CDI (40,568) - 2.15%  (89) 2.37% 243 1.78% 483 1.19% (243) 2.96% (483) 3.56%

Financing for working
capital CDI (77,516) - 4.94%  - 4.94% 961 3.71% 1,915 2.47% (961) 6.18% (1,915) 7.41%

Total financing (b) (275,106) (1,569)   (632)  13,894  27,792  (13,894)  (27,792)
Araucária III Soybean bags 3,336 39,254 88.20  - 88.20 (834) 66.15 (1,668) 44.10 834 110.25 1,668 132.30
Araucária IV Soybean bags 7,258 84,929 88.02  - 88.02 (1,815) 66.01 (3,629) 44.01 1,815 110.02 3,629 132.02

Araucária V Soybean bags 37,504 450,000 92.50  - 92.50 (9,376) 69.38 (18,752) 46.25 9,376 115.63 18,752 138.75
Jatobá I Soybean bags 2,569 30,000 87.40  - 87.40 (642) 65.55 (1,285) 43.70 642 109.25 1,285 131.10
Jatobá II Soybean bags 129,741 1,571,397 97.76  - 97.76 (32,435) 73.32 (64,871) 48.88 32,435 122.20 64,871 146.64

Jatobá III Soybean bags 47,384 563,844 97.81  - 97.81 (11,846) 73.36 (23,692) 48.91 11,846 122.27 23,692 146.72
Jatobá IV Soybean bags 15,481 184,000 93.10  - 93.10 (3,870) 69.83 (7,741) 46.55 3,870 116.38 7,741 139.66
Jatobá V Soybean bags 33,029 397,368 95.73  - 95.73 (8,257) 71.80 (16,515) 47.86 8,257 119.66 16,515 143.59

Alto Taquari I Soybean bags 3,545 45,312 86.24  - 86.24 (886) 64.68 (1,773) 43.12 886 107.80 1,773 129.36
Alto Taquari II Soybean bags 3,554 42,900 88.55  - 88.55 (889) 66.41 (1,777) 44.27 889 110.68 1,777 132.82
Alto Taquari III Soybean bags 7,946 93,478 88.55  - 88.55 (1,987) 66.41 (3,973) 44.27 1,987 110.68 3,973 132.82

Total receivables from farms 291,347 3,502,482   -  (72,837)  (145,676)  72,837  145,676
Operations with

derivatives, net Grains (3,785) (1,815,489) (a)  (3,984) (a) 29,285 (a) 62,554 (a) (37,252) (a) (70,521) (a)
Operations with

derivatives, net USD (12,007) (38,020) (a)  (12,007) (a) 39,271 (a) 90,548 (a) (63,285) (a) (114,563) (a)
Operations with
derivatives, net Cattle - (54,450) (a)  - (a) 3,711 (a) 8,065 (a) (4,999) (a) (9,354) (a)

Operations with
derivatives, net Cotton 651 (1,518) (a)  647 (a) 3,985 (a) 7,322 (a) (2,690) (a) (6,027) (a)
Operations with

derivatives, net Ethanol - (750) (a)  - (a) 336 (a) 672 (a) (336) (a) (672) (a)
Operations with
derivatives, net Swap 1,257 11,847 (a)  1,554 (a) 1,733 (a) 1,919 (a) 1,378 (a) 1,207 (a)

Margin - LFT Socopa SELIC 3,015 - 2.15%  (7) 2.37% (18) 1.78% (36) 1.19% 18 2.96% 36 3.56%

Total derivatives (a) (10,869)   (13,797)  78,303  171,044  (107,166)  (199,894)
Cresca, net USD (1,724) (315) 5.48  (9) 5.50 433 4.13 866 2.75 (433) 6.88 (866) 8.25
Helmir, net USD 314 57 5.48  - 5.50 (78) 4.13 (157) 2.75 78 6.88 157 8.25

Total related parties (1,410) (258)   (9)  355  709  (355)  (709)
Serra Grande Farm Soybean bags (14,263) 162,000 91.29  - 91.29 3,566 68.47 7,132 45.64 (3,566) 114.11 (7,132) 136.93

Total Acquisitions payable (14,263) 162,000   -  3,566  7,132  (3,566)  (7,132)

(*) SOURCE Risks: Bloomberg
(a) For sensitivity analysis of derivative positions, forward rates and prices at each maturity date of the operation were used, according to the table above.
(b) The sensitivity analyses do not consider financing transactions with fixed rate.

b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of the noncompliance by a counterparty of its contractual obligations, leading
the Company to incur financial losses. The risk to which the Company is exposed arises from the
possibility of not recovering the amounts receivable for the sale of sugarcane, grains, and for the leasing